

City of Reading • 113 S. Main St. • Reading, MI 49274 • (517) 283-2604

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE READING CITY COUNCIL READING CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS (Limited Seating) AS WELL AS VIA REMOTE ELECTRONIC ATTENDANCE

Pursuant to the provisions of <u>Executive Order No. 2020-154</u> issued by Governor Gretchen Whitmer, Notice is hereby given that on Monday, September 21, 2020, the Reading City Council will conduct a Special Meeting in person in the Reading City Hall Council Chambers (limited Seating), as well as Via Remote Electronic Attendance at 6:00 pm. The purpose of this Special Meeting will be to adopt a Notice of Intent Resolution that authorizes the publication of a Notice in the Paper Indicating that the City intends to issue bonds for the purchase of property at 318 N. Main Street. This meeting will be open to the public and any public attending in person will be subject to wearing face coverings (masks) and distancing of 6 feet and that the meeting will convene at 6:00 p.m. Due to the size of the room there will be a limited seating and seating will be first come first serve.

The meeting will be also be held utilizing the Zoom Professional Electronic Application. The public may view and listen to the meeting by Join Zoom Meeting using a smartphone, tablet, or computer using the below URL: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8928756160 Meeting ID: 8928756160

Join Zoom meeting using a traditional phone by dialing:

+1 312 626 6799 US Meeting ID: 8928756160

The public will be able to listen to all discussion by members of the City Council.

Members of the public may also contact members of the City Council to provide input or to ask questions regarding any business that will come before the City Council at the special meeting by either contacting the members of the City Council by telephone or by sending them an email message at the telephone numbers and email addresses for each Council member as follows:

Mayor Melani Matthews: Phone: 517/398-1030 or Email: melani.d.matthews@gmail.com or Email: <a href="mailto:melani.d.matthews@gmailto:melani.d.matthews@gmailto:melani.d.ma

Members of the Public may also send questions or comments by submitting their comments or questions to the City of Reading City Manager via email at kym@reading.mi.us either in advance of the meeting or prior to the start of the live public meeting.

Persons with disabilities who require assistance in order to participate in the electronic public meeting should contact City Manager Kym Blythe at the earliest opportunity in advance of the meeting by email at kym@reading.mi.us, or by phone at (517) 283-2604 or (517) 398-4828, to arrange for appropriate accommodations.